RFQ # COR61527

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL BLACKTOP PAVEMENT ON THE ROAD, INSIDE THE FENCE AREA BEHIND FACILITY, AND FIX A PORTION OF THE FENCE

NORTHERN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

MARSHALL COUNTY

BID FORM
Bidder's Company Name: Brown asphall laving a, Inc.
DO ROY 206
Parkensburg W. Ja. 26102
Remittance Address:
(If different)
Phone Number: (304) 428-2982
For Number: (304) 428 - 8901
Email Address: brown Asphalt Co @ AOL, Gen
WV Contractor's License Number: WV OO3895
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
One pundred sight thousand nine lundred sight four
(\$ 108,964.00 Total to be written in words and numbers.)
The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Failure to use this bid form will result in automatic disqualification.



EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: LGR 61527

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:		v.
NO. 2		
NO. 3		
NO. 4		
NO. 5		

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE
Brown Cesphald Pawing Co., Inc.

COMPANY

DATE

REV. 11/96

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF W. Va.		
COUNTY OF Wood, TO-WIT:		
1, David HBrown, after being first duly sworn, depose and		
state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of Company Name) (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that bown asphalt laving Co. free (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Brown Asphalt lavin Co., Sec.		
(Company Name)		
By: David Beour		
Title:		
Date: 10(24/11		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24L day of Lotoliu 2011		
By Commission expires 28, 2014		
OFFICIAL SEAL (SEARTY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHARON S. LOCKHART 1909 - 43rd ST, PARKERSBURG, WV 26104 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2014 (Notary Public)		
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO		
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE		
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		

THE BID.

RFQ No. _ COR 61527

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	3
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	Alt PAUING CO., INC.
Vendor's Name: BROWN ASPh	10/24/11
Authorized Signature:	Date: 78/2411
State of West Vinginia	
County of Wood to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24 day	of <u>October</u> , 20/1.
My Commission expires	, 20/4.
	Joseph Storens
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Marien & Boughard
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHARON S. LOCKHART 1909 - 43rd ST, PARKERSBURG, WV 26104	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2014	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/0



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address) Brown Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. Corporation P. O. Box 206 Parkersburg, WV 26102

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

State of West Virginia Governmental Entity 2019 Washington Street E Charleston, WV 25305

BOND AMOUNT: Five Percent of the Amount Bid

5% of the Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Northern Correction Center, - Paving, Moundsville, WV

Bond No. 61184126

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY South Dakota Corporation 333 South Wabash Avenue

41st Floor

Chicago, IL 60604

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this25th day of	October			
	Brown A	Asphalt Paving Co., In	nc.	
(Wityess)	(Principo	and MBroe	en V. P.	(Seal)
On Ca	(Title) WESTER	RN SURETY COMPANY		
(Witness)	(Surety)	ell Barenso		(Seal)
CAUTION, You should size an original AIA Contract Description	(Title)	tout anneaus in RED. An exist	Randall T	Barengo

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AIA).

The language in this document conforms exactly to the language used in AIA Document A310 - Bid Bond - 2010 Edition.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY	
Bond No. 61184126	
Know All Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and exist laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by make, constitute and appoint Randall T Barengo	
its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and de its behalf as Surety, bonds for:	liver for and or
Principal: Brown Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
Obligee: State of West Virginia	
Amount: \$500,000.00	
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Senior Vice Pr with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all attorney(s)-in-fact may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of bylaw of Western Surety Company which remains in full force and effect.	that the said
"Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of At obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."	ent or by such ecretary, or the in the name of
All authority hereby conferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of <u>Januar</u> 2012, but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.	y 23rd
In Witness Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice Pre Bruflat, and its corporate seal to be affixed this25thday ofOctober,2011 WESTERN SURETY CO	OMPANY
On this 25th day of October, in the year 2011, before me, a notary public, personal transfer of the signed the above Power of Attorney as the afor WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL NOTARY Public SOUTH DAKOTA SOUTH DAKOT	resaid officer of a. 2 - South Dakota
I the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of	certify that the of the Company

as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

ACKNOWLE	DGMENT OF SURETY		
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Washington ss (Atte	orney-in-Fact)	Bond No. <u>611841</u>	26
On this day of October and for said County, personally appeared Randall T Ba	, -	2011 , before m	ne, a notary public in
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, of COMPANY, a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, cr State of South Dakota, that the said instrument was exercised by the said that the said Randall T Barengo	lid say, that he is the Att eated, organized and existing	ng under and by virtu	ue of the laws of the
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of	of said corporation and that	he has authority to s	sign said instrument
without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed a market for the corporate seal of said corporation.	my name and affixed my office	cial seal at , the day and year l	ast above written.
My commission expires May 12, 2016	Juli	Ullr	Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000			
		VICKIE ULLMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Commission Expires 5/12/10 Recorded in Washington County	